

## **COURT NOTICE** (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) (Succession Case)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Rajat Verma Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division) Shahabad

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

LSmt. Baljecto aged about 60 years widow of Sh. Ram Sharan son of Jyoti Ram 2. Vikas Kumar aged about 39 years son of Sh. Ram Sharan son of Jyoti Ram 3.Bansi lal aged about 38 years son of Sh. Ram Sharan son of Jyoti Ram through his special Power of Attorney (S.P.A.) Vikas Kumar son of Ram Sharan (real brother)

All resident of Village Bibipur, Tehsil-Shahabad(M), District-Kurukshetra.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

1.GENERAL PUBLIC

2. Punjab National Bank, Branch Civil Hospital Road, Shahabad (M), District-Kurukshetra through its Branch Manager. .....Respondents

That necessary succession certificate may please be ordered to be issue in favour of petitioners to enable them to get the payment from respondent No 2 in the above mentioned saving bank account of said Ram Sharan (now deceased) as fully detailed in para no 3 of this petition and further respondent no 2 may kindly be release the above said amount along with interest to the petitioners, in interest of justice

CIS No-Succ/01/2024 CNR No. HRKUB0-000003-2024 Next Date: - 22-02-2024

Respondent No 1 SOTICE TO:

GENERAL PUBLIC

HARYANA

fo.

The Manager

Bharat Desh Hamara.

Karnal

Whereas the petitioner SMT. BALJEETO has filed the above petition before this Court for the grant of Succession Certificate regarding the assets left by the deceased Ram Sharan, who died on 14.05.2016

Notice is issued in the name of respondent(s) No.1 that is General Public that in case anybody has any objection for the grant of succession certificate, he/she can file objections to the same on or before 22-02-2024 failing which the petition shall be decided in accordance with law.

under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 20-01-2024. CIVII JUDGO

> Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division) Shahabad